NAABIK'ÍYÁTI' COMMITTEE OF THE 25th NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL

WORK SESSION

Window Rock, Navajo Nation

Thursday, March 16, 2023 - 10:00 AM

WORK SESSION AGENDA

Call-in Number: (669) 900-6833 Meeting ID: 928 871 7160 Passcode: 86515

PRESIDING CHAIR: Honorable Crystalyne Curley, Speaker, 25th Navajo Nation Council

- 1. CALL WORK SESSION TO ORDER; ROLL CALL; INVOCATION
- 2. RECOGNIZE GUESTS AND VISITING OFFICIALS
- 3. WORK SESSION TOPIC(S):
 - A. Introduction and Purpose of Work Session:
 - The Naabik'iyati' Committee of the 25th Navajo Nation Council requested a Naabik'iyait' Commttee Work Session with the Navajo Engineering & Construction Authority (NECA) to Discuss the Status of NECA's Current Management Team, Changes within NECA's Management Team, and NECA's Plans for the Future as it Relates to their Management Team and Operations.

Presenter(s): Stanley Yazzie, NECA Board of Directors President
Terrill Harvey, NECA Board of Directors Vice-President
Ernest Hubbell, NECA Board of Directors Member
And Others:

- Discussion and Comments
- B. Final Recommendations
- 4. ANNOUNCEMENTS: CLOSE OF WORK SESSION